

F. 5-1 /के°वि°एसएसबी/SB/2023-24

दिनांक:-05.03.2024

## DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that this Kendriya Vidyalaya run by Kendriya Vdiyalaya Sangathan, an autonomous body under the Ministry Of Education, Govt. Of India. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been registered as society under the Societies Registeration Act, XXI of 1860.

As per the note given at Point NO. 4 "Copies of recognition certificate under RTE Act, 2009, And its renewal if applicable", is not applicable for Kendriya Vidyalaya.

Kendriya Vidyalaya Srinaga' स्तराखण्ड/Uttarakhand